Devon County Council (Langaton Lane, Exeter) (No Waiting At Any Time) Amendment Order

Devon County Council make the following order under sections 1, 2, 4, part IV of schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 and of all other enabling powers

1	This order comes (Langaton Lane, I	s into force Exeter) (No Waiting At Any Time	and may be cited as "Devon County Council e) Amendment Order "
2	The schedule below is added to Devon County Council (Traffic Regulation & On-Street Parking Places) Consolidation Order 2020 as amended		
Schedule 1.001 No Waiting At Any Time			
Langaton Lane, Pinhoe, Exeter both sides from the northern side of the railway bridge in a north-westerly direction for a distance of 37 metres, including the eastern spur			
dated	d		
The C	COMMON SEAL of)
Devo	n County Council)
was ł	nereunto affixed)
in the	e presence of)
duly :	authorised signato	ory	document number reference imr/DEV001/445 website reference 6095